#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2649423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the DATE OF EXECUTION OF THE SECOND ASSIGNOR previously recorded on Reel 031708 Frame 0995. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT EXECUTION DATE OF THE SECOND ASSIGNOR IS 11/04/2013.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KENJI KATOU	11/04/2013
KATSUNORI ODA	11/04/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOYOTA SHATAI KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	100, KANAYAMA, ICHIRIYAMA-CHO
City:	KARIYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	448-8666

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14123354

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (415)576-0300 **Phone**: 4155760200

Email: dgibby@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	96211-894639
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARIN J. GIBBY
Signature:	/darin j gibby/
	PATENT

502603071 REEL: 031818 FRAME: 0634

OP \$40,00 14123354

Date:	12/16/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=96211-894639-corrective-assignme source=96211-894639-corrective-assignme source=96211-894639-corrective-assignme source=96211-894639-corrective-assignme	nt#page2.tif nt#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 031818 FRAME: 0635



### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



### Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Nai	ne	Execution Date
KENJI KATOU		11/04/2013
KATSUNORLODA		11/06/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: TOYOTA SHAT	AI KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
	A, ICHIRIYAMA-CHO	
City: KARIYA-SHI, AI		
State/Country: JAPAN		
Postal Code: 448-8666		

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14123354

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

14 PATENT 12/3/2013 REEL: 031818 FRAME: 0636

Phone: 4155760200 Email: dgibby@kilpatricktownsend.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 96211-894639 NAME OF SUBMITTER: DARIN J. GIBBY Signature: /darin j gibby/ Date: 12/03/2013 Total Attachments: 1 source=96211-894639-assignment#page1.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT2635443 Receipt Date: 12/03/2013 Fee Amount: \$40

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:
1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to
TOYOTA SHATAI KABUSHIKI KAISHA
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office
100, Kanayama, Ichiriyama-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken 448-8666 Japan,
the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled: ARTICLE VACUUM FORMATION METHOD AND VACUUM FORMING APPARATUS
(File No) for which I(we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on Nov. 4, 2013  (Application Serial No filed on)
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).
Name: Kenji KATOU  Date: 20/3.11,4
Name: Katsunori ODA  Date: 4 Nov. 200
Jitness: Kenji matrumoto Date: Nov. 8, 2013

PATENT REEL: 031818 FRAME: 0638

**RECORDED: 12/16/2013**